
Career Development Centre, Student Affairs Office 

GMAT Preparation Course 
Objective: The course is designed to prepare students for the GMAT (Graduate Management 

Admission Test). Students will practice test-taking skills with supplementary 
exercises in analytical writing, integrated reasoning, quantitative reasoning and 
verbal reasoning. 

Target: Undergraduates and postgraduates who intend to pursue further study abroad, 
in which GMAT score is one of the admission requirements. 

Instructor: Mr. David F. Cummings, training instructor of the Career Development Centre 

Venue: UM classroom 

Medium of 
Instruction: 

English 

Remarks: Students are required to bring their own laptops to class. 

 

Course Schedule and Content:  

10 Oct to 14 Nov, every Saturday and Sunday; 14:30-17:30 (10 sessions; 30 hours in total) 

 

Session Date Topic 

1 10 Oct (Sat.) Brief introduction. Pre-course Mock test* 

2 11 Oct (Sun.) Quantitative Reasoning section – Mathematics, Problem solving 

3 17 Oct (Sat.) Analytical Writing section – Analysis of Argument; in-class: Organizing and 
Introduction 

4 18 Oct (Sun.) Analytical Writing section – Analysis of Argument; in-class: Body and 
Conclusion 

5 24 Oct (Sat.) Verbal Reasoning section – Sentence Correction 

6 31 Oct (Sun.) Verbal Reasoning section – Critical Reasoning 

7 1 Nov (Sat.) Verbal Reasoning section – Reading Comprehension 

8 7 Nov (Sun.) Integrated Reasoning section 

9 8 Nov (Sat.) Mock Test* 

10 14 Nov (Sun.) Course review. Feedback on exam results. 

 

Attendance 
Policy: 

All participants are required to fulfill the following attendance policy, otherwise 
MOP500 per course will be charged: 
 Achieve an attendance rate of 80%, AND 
 Complete the mock tests* as prescribed in the course 
 

 

 


